

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4942/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in CRLA No. 575/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SITARAM SAO @ MUNGERI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6265 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 4942/05 Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

In SLP 6265/05 Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, shall be filed by the parties within one week.

(Neena Verma)

(Mithlesh Ra

ghav)

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1988 (1) SCC 696
2. 2004 (8) SCC 511
3. 1975 (3) SCR 453
4. 1968 (2) SCR 641